BOARD OF JUDGES RULING [Ruling# RM2025-012
Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming | paiq ¢ Date
4047 Iron Works Parkway
Date Sent
Lexington KY 40511 to ARCI
Name:  Shetler Andy R
Last First Middle
USTA# 172F27 Occupation: ~ Driver
Violation:  Unconventional Use Of The Whip
Violation Date: 8/13/2025 Ruling Date: ~ 8/20/2025

Narrative

Mr. Andy Shetler was the listed driver of #7 CS Massive Jewels who was in the 14™ race at
The Red Mile on 8/13/2025. Mr. Shetler did use the whip in an unconventional manner
violating 810 KAR 5:070 Section 9 — 3 — B by not using wrist action only.

Violation Law: 810 KAR 5:070 Section9 -3 —-B

ALL FINES ARE DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THIS RULING

LICENSEE MUST COMPLETE IN WRITING A NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE PRESIDENT & CEQ OF KHRG WITHIN 10 DAYS

Ruling # RM2025-012

Suspension: /[ through / Total Days:
Driver Dates Suspended
Suspension

Fine: $250.00
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KHRG Presiding Judge KHRG Associate Judge KHRG Associate Judge



~ Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming
? e Board Of Judges
Waiver Of Hearing & Appeal

In The Matter Of: A~l> e,

%{O KA"( 5’:0—70 gec,'{"'\fﬂ\ Q'B“\B
U Compenone 5 6L \A"“P

Ree 14 F 7 (5 Masie Taals Qe file gpyos

L

Penalty Issued is:

* Fineof S ng due within 10 (Ten) Days

e Suspension of Days (Days Listed Below) [

WAIVER OF HEARING

1. The undersigned states that he/she has been advised of the right to a Judges’ hearing in this matter and to
appeal the ruling to the Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming pursuant to 810 KAR 9:010 that he/she has been
advised of his/her right to legal counsel; and that he/she consents to issuance of this ruling by the Board of
Judges.

2. The undersigned hereby waived his/her right to said hearing and appeal and to any judicial review of the Judges’
ruling issued in this matter.

Dated: g,)/o 5
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Casey Larson

_ Licensee Signature
KHRG Presiding Judge



